恭成科技有限公司
Quest for Advanced Materials Electronics Co., Ltd.                          I
Chip Temperature Sensing NTC Thermistor
Notice
1. In order to improve this catalog, specifications may be changed without prior notice, please consult our sales representative or
product engineer before ordering;
2. Due to the limitation of length, this catalog provides only the main product information.
3. We can produce any special specifications products according to customers’ requests.
恭成科技有限公司
Quest for Advanced Materials Electronics Co., Ltd.                          II
Contents
Features .......................................................................................................................................... 1
Application ..................................................................................................................................... 1
1. Shape and Dimensions ................................................................................................................ 2
2. Product Identification(Part Number) ........................................................................................... 2
3. Main Techno-Parameters（In static air） .................................................................................... 3
3.1  QN0201 Series .......................................................................................................................... 3
3.2  QN0402 Series .......................................................................................................................... 4
3.3  QN0603 Series .......................................................................................................................... 5
3.4  QN0805 Series .......................................................................................................................... 7
3.5  QN1206 Series .......................................................................................................................... 8
4. R-T Characteristic Curves ........................................................................................................... 9

（K）
Permissible
Operating Current
(25℃)
（mA）
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
(s)
Rated Electric
Power
(25℃)
(mW)
QN0201X102□3500FB 1.0 3500±1% 3545 1.00
1.0 <3 100
QN0201X152□3500FB 1.5 3500±1% 3545 0.81
QN0201X222□3500FB 2.2 3500±1% 3545 0.67
QN0201X332□3500FB 3.3 3500±1% 3545 0.55
QN0201X472□3500FB 4.7 3500±1% 3545 0.46
QN0201X682□3380FB 6.8 3380±1% 3435 0.38
QN0201X103□3380FB 10 3380±1% 3435 0.31
QN0201X103□3900FB 10 3900±1% 3935 0.31
QN0201X153□3380FB 15 3380±1% 3435 0.25
QN0201X223□3380FB 22 3380±1% 3435 0.21
QN0201X333□4250FB 33 4250±1% 4310 0.17
QN0201X473□4050FB 47 4050±1% 4100 0.14
QN0201X473□4485FB 47 4485±1% 4545 0.14
QN0201X683□4250FB 68 4250±1% 4310 0.12
QN0201X683□4485FB 68 4485±1% 4545 0.12
1.0 <3 100
QN0201X104□4250FB 100 4250±1% 4310 0.10
QN0201X104□4485FB 100 4485±1% 4545 0.10
QN0201X154□4485FB 150 4485±1% 4545 0.08
QN0201X224□4485FB 220 4485±1% 4545 0.06
 We can produce special specifications products according to customer’s requests.
 □Please specify tolerance of resistance（F=±1%, G=±2%, H=±3%, J=±5%）
恭成科技有限公司
Quest for Advanced Materials Electronics Co., Ltd.                          4

（K）
Permissible
Operating Current
(25℃)
（mA）
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
(s)
Rated Electric
Power
(25℃)
(mW)
QN0402X102□3450FB 1.0 3450±1% 3500 1.00
1.0 <3 100
QN0402X152□3950FB 1.5 3950±1% 3987 0.81
QN0402X222□3450FB 2.2 3450±1% 3500 0.67
QN0402X222□3950FB 2.2 3950±1% 3987 0.67
QN0402X332□3450FB 3.3 3450±1% 3500 0.55
QN0402X332□3950FB 3.3 3950±1% 3987 0.55
QN0402X472□3500FB 4.7 3500±1% 3545 0.46
QN0402X472□3950FB 4.7 3950±1% 3987 0.46
QN0402X682□3500FB 6.8 3500±1% 3545 0.38
QN0402X682□3950FB 6.8 3950±1% 3987 0.38
QN0402X103□3380FB 10 3380±1% 3435 0.31
QN0402X103□3900FB 10 3900±1% 3935 0.31
QN0402X153□3950FB 15 3950±1% 3987 0.25
QN0402X223□3950FB 22 3950±1% 3987 0.21
QN0402X333□4050FB 33 4050±1% 4100 0.17
QN0402X473□4050FB 47 4050±1% 4100 0.14
QN0402X473□4485FB 47 4485±1% 4545 0.14
QN0402X493□3937FB 49.1 3937±1% 3973 0.13
QN0402X503□4100FA 50 4050 4100±1% 0.13
QN0402X683□4150FB 68 4150±1% 4210 0.12
QN0402X683□4485FB 68 4485±1% 4545 0.12
QN0402X104□4250FB 100 4250±1% 4310 0.10
QN0402X104□4360FB 100 4360±1% 4403 0.10
QN0402X104□4485FB 100 4485±1% 4545 0.10
QN0402X154□4500FB 150 4500±1% 4582 0.08
QN0402X224□3950FB 220 3950±1% 3987 0.06
QN0402X224□4250FB 220 4250±1% 4310 0.06
QN0402X224□4500FB 220 4500±1% 4582 0.06
QN0402X334□3950FB 330 3950±1% 3987 0.05
恭成科技有限公司
Quest for Advanced Materials Electronics Co., Ltd.                          5
Part No
Resistance

Operating Current
(25℃)
（mA）
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
(s)
Rated Electric
Power
(25℃)
(mW)
QN0402X334□4500FB 330 4500±1% 4582 0.05
1.0 <3 100
QN0402X474□4000FB 470 4000±1% 4045 0.04
QN0402X474□4500FB 470 4500±1% 4582 0.04
QN0402X684□4100FB 680 4100±1% 4135 0.03
QN0402X684□4500FB 680 4500±1% 4582 0.03
 We can produce special specifications products according to customer’s requests.
 □Please specify tolerance of resistance（F=±1%, G=±2%, H=±3%, J=±5%）
3.3  QN0603 Series

（K）
Permissible
Operating Current
(25℃)
（mA）
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
(s)
Rated Electric
Power
(25℃)
(mW)
QN0603X102□3650FB 1.0 3650±1% 3700 1.00
1.0 <5 100
QN0603X152□3950FB 1.0 3950±1% 3987 0.81
QN0603X222□3450FB 2.2 3450±1% 3500 0.67
QN0603X222□3950FB 2.2 3950±1% 3987 0.67
QN0603X302□3450FB 3.0 3450±1% 3500 0.58
QN0603X302□3950FB 3.0 3950±1% 3987 0.58
QN0603X332□3450FB 3.3 3450±1% 3500 0.55
QN0603X332□3950FB 3.3 3950±1% 3987 0.55
QN0603X472□3500FB 4.7 3500±1% 3545 0.46
QN0603X472□3950FB 4.7 3950±1% 3987 0.46
QN0603X502□3500FB 5.0 3500±1% 3545 0.44
QN0603X502□3950FB 5.0 3950±1% 3987 0.44
QN0603X682□3500FB 6.8 3500±1% 3545 0.38
QN0603X682□3950FB 6.8 3950±1% 3987 0.38
QN0603X103□3380FB 10 3380±1% 3435 0.31
QN0603X103□3450FB 10 3450±1% 3500 0.31
QN0603X103□3610FA 10 3550 3610±1% 0.31
QN0603X103□3900FB 10 3900±1% 3935 0.31
恭成科技有限公司

Operating Current
(25℃)
（mA）
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
(s)
Rated Electric
Power
(25℃)
(mW)
QN0603X103□3950FB 10 3950±1% 3987 0.31
1.0 <5 100
QN0603X153□3950FB 15 3950±1% 3987 0.25
QN0603X223□3950FB 22 3950±1% 3987 0.21
QN0603X223□4050FB 22 4050±1% 4100 0.21
QN0603X333□4050FB 33 4050±1% 4100 0.17
QN0603X473□3960FA 47 3920 3960±1% 0.14
QN0603X473□4050FB 47 4050±1% 4100 0.14
QN0603X473□4150FB 47 4150±1% 4210 0.14
QN0603X503□4150FB 50 4150±1% 4210 0.13
QN0603X683□4150FB 68 4150±1% 4210 0.12
QN0603X104□3950FB 100 3950±1% 3987 0.10
QN0603X104□4100FA 100 4050 4100±1% 0.10
QN0603X104□4250FB 100 4250±1% 4310 0.10
QN0603X154□4250FB 150 4250±1% 4310 0.08
QN0603X154□4500FB 150 4500±1% 4582 0.08
QN0603X224□4300FB 220 4300±1% 4343 0.06
QN0603X224□4500FB 220 4500±1% 4582 0.06
QN0603X334□3950FB 330 3950±1% 3987 0.05
QN0603X334□4300FB 330 4300±1% 4343 0.05
QN0603X474□4000FB 470 4000±1% 4045 0.04
QN0603X474□4500FB 470 4500±1% 4582 0.04
QN0603X684□4100FB 680 4100±1% 4135 0.03
QN0603X684□4500FB 680 4500±1% 4582 0.03
QN0603X135□4500FB 1300 4500±1% 4582 0.02
 We can produce special specifications products according to customer’s requests.
 □Please specify tolerance of resistance（F=±1%, G=±2%, H=±3%, J=±5%）
恭成科技有限公司
Quest for Advanced Materials Electronics Co., Ltd.                          7

（K）
Permissible
Operating Current
(25℃)
（mA）
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
(s)
Rated Electric
Power
(25℃)
(mW)
QN0805X102□3650FB 1.0 3650±1% 3700 1.4
1.0 <5 100
QN0805X152□3950FB 1.5 3950±1% 3987 1.1
QN0805X222□3450FB 2.2 3450±1% 3500 0.9
QN0805X222□3950FB 2.2 3950±1% 3987 0.9
QN0805X302□3450FB 3.0 3450±1% 3500 0.75
QN0805X302□3950FB 3.0 3950±1% 3987 0.75
QN0805X332□3450FB 3.3 3450±1% 3500 0.70
QN0805X332□3950FB 3.3 3950±1% 3987 0.70
QN0805X472□3500FB 4.7 3500±1% 3545 0.65
QN0805X472□3950FB 4.7 3950±1% 3987 0.65
QN0805X502□3500FB 5.0 3500±1% 3545 0.63
QN0805X502□3950FB 5.0 3950±1% 3987 0.63
QN0805X682□3500FB 6.8 3500±1% 3545 0.55
QN0805X682□3950FB 6.8 3950±1% 3987 0.55
QN0805X103□3380FB 10 3380±1% 3435 0.44
QN0805X103□3450FB 10 3450±1% 3500 0.44
QN0805X103□3570FA 10 3520 3570±1% 0.44
QN0805X103□3900FB 10 3900±1% 3935 0.44
QN0805X103□3950FB 10 3950±1% 3987 0.44
QN0805X153□3950FB 15 3950±1% 3987 0.36
QN0805X223□3950FB 22 3950±1% 3987 0.30
QN0805X223□4050FB 22 4050±1% 4100 0.30
QN0805X333□4050FB 33 4050±1% 4100 0.24
QN0805X473□4050FB 47 4050±1% 4100 0.20
QN0805X473□3960FA 47 3920 3960±1% 0.20
QN0805X473□4150FB 47 4150±1% 4210 0.20
QN0805X503□4150FB 50 4150±1% 4210 0.19
QN0805X683□4150FB 68 4150±1% 4210 0.16
QN0805X104□3590FB 100 3535 3590±1% 0.14
恭成科技有限公司
Quest for Advanced Materials Electronics Co., Ltd.                          8
Part No
Resistance

（mA）
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
(s)
Rated Electric
Power
(25℃)
(mW)
QN0805X104□3950FB 100 3950±1% 3987 0.14
1.0 <5 100
QN0805X104□4100FA 100 4050 4100±1% 0.14
QN0805X104□4250FB 100 4250±1% 4310 0.14
QN0805X154□4250FB 150 4250±1% 4310 0.11
QN0805X154□4500FB 150 4500±1% 4582 0.11
QN0805X224□4300FB 220 4300±1% 4343 0.08
QN0805X224□4500FB 220 4500±1% 4582 0.08
QN0805X334□3950FB 330 3950±1% 3987 0.07
QN0805X334□4300FB 330 4300±1% 4343 0.07
QN0805X474□4000FB 470 4000±1% 4045 0.05
QN0805X474□4500FB 470 4500±1% 4582 0.05
QN0805X684□4100FB 680 4100±1% 4135 0.03
QN0805X684□4500FB 680 4500±1% 4582 0.03
QN0805X135□4500FB 1300 4500±1% 4582 0.02
 We can produce special specifications products according to customer’s requests.
 □Please specify tolerance of resistance（F=±1%, G=±2%, H=±3%, J=±5%）
3.5  QN1206 Series
Part No